

CIVIL APPEAL NO(s). 1898 OF 2010 (for prel. hearing)

DAMODAR VALLEY CORP.

Appellant (s)

VERSUS

BSES RAJDHANI POWER LTD.& ORS.
(With appln(s) for ex-Parte stay)

Respondent(s)

Date: 19/03/2010 This Appeal was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ALTAMAS KABIR
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE CYRIAC JOSEPH

For Appellant(s)

Mr. G.E. Vahanvati,AG
Mr. Swetaketu Mishra,Adv.
Mr. P.P. Nayak,Adv.
Mr. Janaranjan Das,Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Mr. P.S. Patwalia,Sr.Adv.
Mr. K.K. Venugopal,Sr.Adv.
Mr. Amit Kapur,Adv.
Mr. Mansoor Ali Shoket,Adv.
Mr. Apoorva Misra,Adv.
Mr. Aribam Guneshwar Sharma,Adv.UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Appeal admitted.

Since learned counsel has appeared on behalf of the respondents 1, 2 and 3, notice of lodgment of appeal as far as they are concerned, is dispensed with. Let such notice be served on the respondent Nos. 4, 5 and 6, both in the usual course and also by way of dasti service.

List the appeal for hearing as soon as the service is complete.

(Ganga Thakur)
PS to Registrar(Juginder Kaur)
Court Master