

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS
CIVIL APPEAL NO(s). 1898 OF 2010
BEFORE THE REGISTRAR SUNIL THOMAS

DAMODAR VALLEY CORP.

Appellant (s)

VERSUS

BSES RAJDHANI POWER LTD.& ORS.

Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for ex-Parte stay

Date: 04/05/2012 This Appeal was called on for hearing today.

For Appellant(s) Mr.Swetaretu Mishra,adv.
Mr. Siddhartha Chowdhury,Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr.Mansoor Ali Shoket,adv.
Mr. Pukhrambam Ramesh Kumar,Adv.
Mr. Rakesh K. Sharma ,Adv

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Appellant and respondent Nos.1-3 have filed their respective statement of case. Respondent No.4 has not filed the statement of case. Hon'ble Judge in Chambers by order dated 27.1.2012 granted last opportunity to file the statement of case with recording "in the event of default, Registrar shall be at liberty to pass such orders as prescribed under the law".

Contd....2

ITEM NO.100

-2-

Hence, Place the matter before the Hon'ble Court with an appropriate office report regarding non-filing of statement of case by respondent No.4 as provided under Order XV Rule 35(2).

(Sunil Thomas)
Registrar

SB