

IN THE SUPREME COURT OF INDIA  
CIVIL APPELLATE JURISDICTION

CIVIL APPEAL NO.1898 OF 2010

DAMODAR VALLEY CORPORATION

...Appellant(s)

Vs.

BSES RAJDHANI POWER LTD. & ORS.

...Respondent(s)

O R D E R

Learned counsel for the appellant submits that the matter has become infructuous. The appeal is dismissed accordingly.

.....J.  
[S.ABDUL NAZEER]

.....J.  
[J.K.MAHESHWARI]

New Delhi;  
July 20, 2022.

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A  
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Civil Appeal No(s). 1898/2010

DAMODAR VALLEY CORPORATION

Appellant(s)

VERSUS

BSES RAJDHANI POWER LTD. &amp; ORS.

Respondent(s)

(IA No. 1/2010 - EX-PARTE STAY)

Date : 20-07-2022 This matter was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE S. ABDUL NAZEER  
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE J.K. MAHESHWARIFor Appellant(s) Mr. Jitender Mohapatra, Adv.  
Mr. Md.Shaffi Mather, Adv.  
Mr. Siddhartha Chowdhury, AORFor Respondent(s) Mr. Amit Kapur, Adv.  
Mr. Anupam Varma, Adv.  
Mr. Buddy R.Ranganathan, Adv.  
Mr. Pukhrambam Ramesh Kumar, AOR  
Mr. Rahul Kinra, Adv.  
Mr. Aditya Ajay, Adv.  
Mr. Karun Sharma, Adv.  
Ms. Manu Tiwari, Adv.  
Mr. Wahengbam Immanuel Meitei, Adv.  
  
Mr. Rakesh K. Sharma, AORUPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following  
O R D E RThe appeal is dismissed in terms of the signed  
order.

Pending application also stands disposed of.

(ANITA MALHOTRA)  
AR-CUM-PS(KAMLESH RAWAT)  
COURT MASTER

(Signed order is placed on the file.)